

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation &Waterways Directorate
Office of the Superintending Engineer
North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle
Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005, E-Mail ID: nbmese@gmail.com

Memo No: 306/1E-9

Date: 27.09.2023

Corrigendum(Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No. WBIW/SE/NBMEC/NIT-04(e)/23-24

e-Tender ID: 2023_IWD_558187_1

Name of Project: Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 25 ton capacity moving Gantry Crane and lifting beams for operating spillway stoplog gate elements at Mahananda Barrage, Fulbari, Block-Rajganj, Phansidewa, P.Ss-N.J.P., Phansidewa and Dists-Jalpaiguri, Darjeeling. (3rd call)

As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department and for **wide publication** to get more bids, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 25.09.2023 upto 17.00 hours to 10.10.2023 till 17.00 hours and the date mentioned in the 5th paragraph of the 1st page of the above mentioned NIT is to be read as 10.10.2023 till 17.00 Hours IST in place of 25.09.2023 till 17.00 Hours IST.

Changes to be noted as following in the Sl. No. 5, 6 & 7 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-Tender at page 18 of the above NIT.

Sl. No.	IN PLACE OF		TO BE READ AS	
5 ,	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	25.09.2023 upto 17.00 hours	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	10.10.2023 upto 17.00 hours.
6	Bid submission end date	25.09.2023 upto 17.00 hours	Bid submission end date	10.10.2023 upto 17.00 hours.
7	Technical Bid opening date	27.09.2023 at 15.00 hours	Technical Bid opening date	11.10.2023 at 15.00 hours

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remain unchanged.

Superintending Engineer

North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No: 30 /22/1E-9

20.

21.

Lake City, Kolkata-700091

wbiwd.gov.in Office Notice board. Date: 27/09/2023

Copy forwarded for information to the:-The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I & W Department. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I& W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal. 3. The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. The Chief Engineer, North, Green Park Irrigation campus, Malda-732103 The Chief Engineer, D&R, I& W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal. 5. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 6. The Superintending Engr., Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri. 7. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 8. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 10. The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debi Bari, Coochbehar. The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle -II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 13. The Deputy Secretary (Works-II), Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata. 14. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 15. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri. The Executive Engineer & T.A. to Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri. 17. 18. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt

Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City,

Kolkata-700091 through e-mail dvcsc6816@gmail.com with the request to publish in the Departmental website:

Superintending Engineer
North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate